# OP \$40.00 4352479

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM655091

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES		03/01/2021	Non-Profit Corporation: OKLAHOMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3D INSTITUTE LLC
Street Address:	7325 Forestwood Court
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32835
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4352479	3-DIMENSIONAL COACHING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8504693331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 850-202-3342

Email: TM@BeggsLane.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Wilson, Esq.
Address Line 1: BEGGS & LANE, RLLP
Address Line 2: 501 Commendencia Street
Address Line 4: Pensacola, FLORIDA 32502

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FCA-2021-01 (1529-80191)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Wilson, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FCA-2021-01 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=FCA-2021-01 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=FCA-2021-01 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0966

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (including the attached SCHEDULE A-1) ["Assignment"] is entered into effective as of March 1, 2021 [the "Effective Date"] by and between FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES (an Oklahoma nonprofit corporation with an address of 8701 Leeds Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64129) ["ASSIGNOR"] and 3D INSTITUTE LLC (a Florida limited liability company with an address of 7325 Forestwood Court, Orlando, Florida 32835) ["ASSIGNEE"].

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE [together, the "Parties"] executed a certain QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT dated March 1, 2021 ["Agreement"]; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Parties agreed to assign from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE and hereby confirm said assignment of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark (including all associated goodwill) ["Trademark"] and related U.S. trademark registration ["Registration"] referenced in SCHEDULE A-1 attached hereto and made a part hereof.

# NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. In consideration of the above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, quitelaims, and confirms the assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of:

  (A) all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration throughout the world (including, but not limited to, all goodwill associated with the use of the Trademark, all application, registration, maintenance, and renewal rights with respect to the Trademark and the Registration, and all other rights, whether under common law or statute); and (B) all claims and rights to sue and recover remedies for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, breach, or other unauthorized use of the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and the officials of other entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by ASSIGNEE.
- 3. <u>Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts.</u> ASSIGNOR agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and both of which taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. To evidence its execution of an original counterpart of this Assignment, a Party may send a copy of its original signature on the execution page hereof to the other Party by mail, email, facsimile transmission, or other means of electronic communication

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FCA-2021-01 (1525-80191)

1

and such transmission shall constitute delivery of an executed copy of this Assignment to the receiving party.

- 5. <u>Amendment</u>. This Assignment may be amended only by a writing signed by both of the Parties.
- 6. Severability. If any item of this Assignment, or the application thereof to any person, place, or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable, or void, the remainder of this Assignment and such term as applied to other persons, places, and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the United States of America and the State of Florida, without reference to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR				***************************************
FELLOWSHIP	OF CHRISTIAN ATH	TETES		
	A. 11	Registrati dia 1844 hati -		
Ву:	114/1			
Sean McN				
Its: Chief Sup	port Officer			
		annannan panannan annan annan ainmeiriceár (1916) airte a taire a taire a taire a taire a taire a taire a tair		
ASSIGNEE			the state of the s	galidani sanahiran ngala sala sala sala sana
3D INSTITUTE	LIC			
By:	has the			
Michael J.		<u></u>		
Its: Managing	Member			

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FCA-2021-01 (1529-80191)

# SCHEDULE 1 ASSIGNED TRADEMARK, RELATED GOODWILL, AND REGISTRATION

Mark	U.S. Registration Number	U.S. Serial Number
3-DIMENSIOINAL COACHING	4352479	85550371

**RECORDED: 06/21/2021** 

3

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0969**